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Dear Mr. Jaber:

Our Agency is in receipt of the August 8, 2006, Stage U test results submitted by ECT for
the BP Wooster Avenue gasoline dispensing facility located at 1345 Wooster Avenue in
Akron, Upon review, these test results are accepted as received and will be included in
the Operating File for this facility. However, BP Wooster Avenue is in violation
of OAC rule 374521-09 (DDD)(2)(c) which requires that results of Stage Il testing be
submitted to the Ohio EPA or its delegated local air agency within thirty days
following the completion of the test. Test results were received on December 26, 2005.

Upon review of our records, it was found that the Ohio EPA Permit to Operate for this
facility expired on September 5, 2006 Enclosed with a letter from this Agency sent to you
on August 24, 2006, were the forms necessary to renew this permit.
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Thank you for your cooperation and assistance in this matter. if you have any questions,
please contact me at 330/375-2480 x6053.

Sincerely,

Susan Anderson
Sanitarian II
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